
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 09/09/16 1st Payment 3,341,419
2nd Payment 3,508,490

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,683,914
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,868,110

5th Payment 4,061,515
1 08/03/16 Wed $27,186,128 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $28,070,175 1.425 4.5% 4.5% 6th Payment 4,264,591
2 08/06/16 Sat $29,037,382 $54,640,501 $52,000,000 $36,111,111 1.440 4.8% 9.2% 7th Payment 4,477,820
3 08/10/16 Wed $26,374,638 $67,556,018 $67,000,000 $46,527,778 1.440 4.4% 13.2% 8th Payment 4,701,712
4 08/13/16 Sat $30,029,386 $81,404,357 $82,000,000 $57,543,860 1.425 5.0% 17.5% 9th Payment 4,936,797
5 08/17/16 Wed $27,911,078 $94,929,886 $94,000,000 $65,964,912 1.425 4.7% 21.4% 10th Payment 5,183,637
6 08/20/16 Sat $32,849,886 $112,560,079 $110,000,000 $76,019,350 1.447 5.5% 25.7% 11th Payment 5,442,819
7 08/24/16 Wed $30,629,692 $126,156,935 $127,000,000 $87,767,795 1.447 5.1% 29.5% 12th Payment 5,714,960
8 08/27/16 Sat $34,481,088 $140,348,198 $142,000,000 $98,679,639 1.439 5.7% 33.5% 13th Payment 6,000,708
9 08/31/16 Wed $32,026,026 $154,176,860 $154,000,000 $107,000,000 1.439 5.3% 37.1% 14th Payment 6,300,743

10 09/03/16 Sat $37,152,208 $171,756,746 $170,000,000 $117,100,000 1.452 6.2% 40.9% 15th Payment 6,615,780
11 09/07/16 Wed $33,546,728 $186,372,900 $186,000,000 $128,100,000 1.452 5.6% 44.2% 16th Payment 6,946,569

12 09/10/16 Sat $39,009,818 $206,730,772 $205,000,000 $138,900,000 1.476 6.5% 47.8% 17th Payment 7,293,898
13 09/14/16 Wed $35,559,532 $222,479,980 $222,000,000 $150,400,000 1.476 5.9% 50.9% 18th Payment 7,658,593
14 09/17/16 Sat $46,086,199 $242,891,416 $203,000,000 $137,533,875 1.476 7.6% 54.6% 19th Payment 8,041,522
15 09/21/16 Wed $42,618,099 $261,766,841 $222,000,000 $150,400,000 1.476 7.0% 57.8% 20th Payment 8,443,598
16 09/24/16 Sat $55,008,488 $286,129,931 $243,000,000 $164,600,000 1.476 9.0% 61.6% 21st Payment 8,865,778
17 09/28/16 Wed $55,752,997 $310,822,762 $257,000,000 $174,100,000 1.476 9.1% 65.1% 22nd Payment 9,309,067
18 10/01/16 Sat $67,385,397 $340,667,548 $288,000,000 $195,100,000 1.476 10.9% 68.9% 23rd Payment 9,774,521
19 10/05/16 Wed $61,004,929 $367,686,443 $311,000,000 $210,700,000 1.476 9.9% 72.0% 24th Payment 10,263,247
20 10/08/16 Sat $68,362,486 $397,963,978 $333,000,000 $225,600,000 1.476 11.0% 75.1% 25th Payment 10,776,409
21 10/12/16 Wed $68,600,043 $428,346,727 $361,000,000 $244,600,000 1.476 11.1% 77.8% 26th Payment 11,315,229
22 10/15/16 Sat $79,902,073 $463,735,109 $390,000,000 $264,200,000 1.476 12.8% 80.7% 27th Payment 11,880,991
23 10/19/16 Wed $101,047,863 $508,488,898 $422,000,000 $285,900,000 1.476 15.9% 83.7% 28th Payment 12,475,040
24 10/22/16 Sat $155,809,043 $577,496,244 $478,000,000 $323,800,000 1.476 23.4% 87.5% 29th Payment 13,098,792
25 10/26/16 Wed $202,095,726 $667,003,820 $570,000,000 $386,200,000 1.476 29.2% 91.2% 30th Payment 13,753,732
26 10/29/16 Sat $296,037,181 $0 $505,000,001 $342,140,922 1.476 39.7% 94.7%

Total 222,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/9/2016


